
Installation Instructions for 
Conoco Pump Valance 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

your site is in this size before beginning. Otherwise contact LSI Graphic Solutions 

Customer Service 1-(800) 231-0129 for special mounting adapter hardware. 

 
Read through all of the instructions prior to beginning installation and verify 

(using the packing list) that all parts have been received and in good condition. 
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Part List 
 

A: Z Bracket (2 per valance) PN: 

B: 1/4” x1” Bolt (28 per valance) PN: 

C: 1/4” Nut (28 per valance) PN: 

D: 1/4” Washer (56 per valance) PN: 

E: Side panel bracket (4 per valance) PN: 
 
 

 

F 

 

F: End Panel (2 per valance) 

G: Side panel (2 per valance) 
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6.000" 

62.000" 

50.000" 

41.000" (mpd) 

39.000" (adv 48) 

32.375" (encore) 

28.000" (vista) 

27.000" (adv 36) 

6.000" 

32.000" 
21.633" 

(encore) 

14.080" 

(adv) 
6.000" 

MPD 
34.920" 

Step 1: Unpack the valance and identify the style of pump that the 

Advantage 48, Vista 48, and MOD dispensers. 

Step 2: Identify the two side panels (Part G), making sure the “Top” 

sticker is on the top side. Take the side panel brackets (Part E) and 

install 2 per side panel using the 1/4” x 1” bolts (Part B) provided. 

Next, attach the Z bracket (Part A) to the side panel bracket using 

the same bolts, assuring that the bolts are facing outward before 

installation. Repeat this process on the other side, attaching the two 

side panels together. 

Side Panel 

Bracket 

(Part E) 

Z bracket (Part A) 
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ENCORE S
(USE 32X46 VALANCE)

ENCORE 
(USE 32X46 VALANCE)



Step 3: Locate the end piece (Part H) and line it up with the 

holes on the end of the side panels. Using the 1/4” x 1” bolts (Part B) 

provided, fasten the end piece to the side panel. Repeat this process 

 
 

 
 
 
 

The end result should look like this after cold forming the flat end to a 

curved end as shown here. 
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Step 5: After it is fully assembled, place the valance on top of the pump 

and adjust the brackets to allow the 1/4” x 1” bolts to go into the proper 

holes. The brackets adjust left and right, with holes on each bracket for 

the bolts. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Holes for the 

bolts 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Bracket can be adjusted left 

the valance on sight 

Step 6: Adjust the bracket as necessary before installation. using the 

bolts in the lifting lug of the dispenser, bolt the valance onto the top of 
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Note: In case of obstructions, a cold-formed end can be replaced with 

the Fusion Flat End PN 669103. This must be ordered separately, but 

is installed in the same fashion. 
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